The above information assumes no exercise of stock options outstanding as of July 3, 2010. As of July 3, 2010, there were:

�
964,099 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of July 3, 2010 under our 2006
Equity Incentive Plan, at a weighted average exercise price of $3.29 per share; and

�
1,646,209 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our Amended and Restated 2006 Equity Incentive
Plan.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 3,333,333 shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $13.00
per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma
as adjusted net tangible book value as of July 3, 2010 would have been approximately $14.0 million, or $0.90 per share of our common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in our net tangible book value to our existing stockholders of $2.54 per share. Accordingly, new investors
who purchase shares of our

35

Edgar Filing: BODY CENTRAL CORP - Form 424B4

56

Table of Contents

common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate dilution of their investment of $12.10 per share.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering without giving
effect to the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters to purchase additional shares of our common stock in this offering:

Initial public offering price per share $ 13.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share at July 3, 2010 before giving effect to this offering $ (1.64)

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this
offering 2.54

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit per share after giving effect to this offering 0.90

Dilution per share to new investors(1) $ 12.10

(1)

Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering from the initial public offering price
paid by a new investor.

The following table summarizes on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of July 3, 2010, the differences between the number of shares of our
common stock purchased from us, after giving effect to the redemption of our Series C preferred stock and the conversion of our convertible
preferred stock into common stock, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and by
our new investors purchasing stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $13.00 per share, before deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Total
Consideration

Shares Purchased Amount Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent (in millions) Percent
Existing stockholders 12,072,350 78.4% $ 46.4 51.7% $ 3.84
New investors 3,333,333 21.6 43.3 48.3 13.00

Total 15,405,683 100% $ 89.7 100% $ 5.82

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing stockholders would own 10,405,683 or, 64.4%, in the aggregate, and
our new investors would own 5,750,000 or, 35.6%, in the aggregate, of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this
offering.

Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will cause the number of shares held by existing stockholders to be reduced to 10,405,683 or,
64.4%, in the aggregate, of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering, and will increase the total number of
shares held by new investors to 5,750,000 or, 35.6%, in the aggregate, of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this